
SUNY Cortland (12-9-2, 7-5-2) -vs- Morrisville St. (7-13-2, 2-11-0)
02/12/2022 at Morrisville, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/12/2022
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 137
Location: Morrisville, New York
Officials: Referee: Will O'Malley; Referee: Tom Lynch; Linesman:
Mike Mahaney; Linesman: Sean Corcoran

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
SUNY Cortland 0 2 0 1 3
Morrisville St. 1 1 0 0 2

COR: Facchini, Johnny (2); Grupp, Nick (1)
MOR: Dodge, Jensen (1); Clark, Cameron (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type COR MOR
1st 12:28 MOR Clark, Cameron Holm, Noah, Esposito, Luca PP, FG 0 1
2nd 11:45 COR Facchini, Johnny Sciore, Michael PP 1 1
2nd 14:55 MOR Dodge, Jensen Hart, Richard, Tibbs, Brett EV 1 2
2nd 18:04 COR Facchini, Johnny Sciore, Michael, Jahn, Matt PP 2 2

OT 03:32 COR Grupp, Nick Unassisted
EV, UA, OT, SD,

GW 3 2

SUNY Cortland Power Plays Morrisville St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:02 16:02 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 03:42 05:42 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 11:10 11:45 00:35 1 0 PPG
2nd 17:08 18:04 00:56 3 0 PPG
3rd 09:07 11:07 02:00 4 0 --

07:31 13 0 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:58 12:28 01:30 1 1 PPG
1st 17:20 19:20 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:03 11:03 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 15:08 16:12 01:04 1 1 --
3rd 01:15 03:15 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 18:07 19:36 01:29 2 0 --

10:03 6 2 1/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st COR Clouden, Andrew 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 10:58 PP
1st MOR Melso, Eric 02:00 Slashing MINOR 14:02 PP
1st COR Jahn, Matt 02:00 Slashing MINOR 17:20 PP
2nd MOR Clark, Cameron 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 03:42 PP
2nd COR Sciore, Michael 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 09:03 PP
2nd MOR TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 11:10 PP
2nd COR Veneklase, Trevor 02:00 Interference MINOR 15:08 PP
2nd MOR Somero, Jestin 02:00 Interference MINOR 16:12 PP
3rd COR Jahn, Matt 02:00 Tripping MINOR 01:15 PP
3rd MOR Esposito, Luca 02:00 Boarding MINOR 09:07 PP
3rd COR Storjohann, Alex 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 17:36 PP
3rd COR Veneklase, Trevor 02:00 Boarding MINOR 18:07 PP



Individual
SUNY Cortland 3

Morrisville St. 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Durante, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Grupp, Nick 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 - - 0
3 Romano, Giancarlo 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0-1 - 0
4 Donegan, Sutter 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1-4 - 0
6 Homitz, Ethan 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 7-15 - 0
7 Facchini, Johnny 2 0 1 2 1 0 4 -1 - - 0
8 Bernardo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Jahn, Matt 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 - 2-4 0
11 Beaulieu, Shane 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 3-6 - 0
12 Anderson, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
13 Clouden, Andrew 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
14 Hildreth, Jona 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Murphy, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Gaydos, Jacob 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - - 0
17 Kuhl, John 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 Berke, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Overland, Dorian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Sciore, Michael 0 2 4 3 1 1 9 1 16-27 1-2 0
21 Ballagh, Jake 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 2-4 - 0
22 McDevitt, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Veneklase, Trevor 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 13-18 2-4 0
24 Przystawski, A.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Clifford, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Storjohann, Alex 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
27 Settimo, Domenic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Knowlton, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Zdunski, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Riedell, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 3 17 10 10 4 41 -2 42-75 7-14 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Boyonoski, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Keating, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Holm, Noah 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
4 Della Civita, Domenic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
5 Ford, Steven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Esposito, Luca 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-1 1-2 0
7 Leas, Jonas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Haak, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Melso, Eric 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
10 Somero, Jestin 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3-4 1-2 2
11 Farmer-Valente, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Grasby, Trevor 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
13 Lindberg, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Dodge, Jensen 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
15 Neumann, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4-6 - 0
17 Hart, Richard 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
18 Kaplan, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Tibbs, Brett 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
20 Joly, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Bredeson, Soren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Sprague, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Boisvert, James 0 0 1 0 2 1 4 0 - - 1
24 Clark, Cameron 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 -1 8-22 1-2 0



25 Gerbis, Stevie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-20 - 0
26 Weycker, Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Mott, Chris 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 15-21 - 0
28 Abbott, Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 DiBlasio, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Creenan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
97 Anderson, Jesse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
98 Liskiewicz, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
99 Krawczyk, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 4 6 5 9 1 21 2 33-75 5-10 6

SUNY Cortland Goalkeeping Morrisville St. Goalkeeping

SUNY Cortland Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Durante, Luca W 63:32 2 0 5 4 9 1 19
29 Zdunski, Owen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Riedell, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 4 9 1 19

Morrisville St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Boyonoski, Garrett L 63:31 3 0 17 8 10 3 38
22 Sprague, Ben 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Weycker, Bennett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Creenan, Ryan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Anderson, Jesse 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 Liskiewicz, Owen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 17 8 10 3 38

SUNY Cortland Faceoffs Morrisville St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
20 Sciore, Michael 16 11
23 Veneklase, Trevor 13 5
6 Homitz, Ethan 7 8
11 Beaulieu, Shane 3 3
21 Ballagh, Jake 2 2
4 Donegan, Sutter 1 3
3 Romano, Giancarlo 0 1

Totals 42 33

# Player W L
27 Mott, Chris 15 6
24 Clark, Cameron 8 14
15 Neumann, Trevor 4 2
10 Somero, Jestin 3 1
25 Gerbis, Stevie 2 18
9 Melso, Eric 1 0
6 Esposito, Luca 0 1

Totals 33 42



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Durante, Luca at goalie for COR.
0-0 [00:00] Boyonoski, Garrett at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [00:10] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [01:10] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [01:10] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [01:35] Shot by COR Clouden, Andrew MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [01:37] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by COR.
0-0 [01:45] Shot by COR Kuhl, John MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [01:48] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [01:59] Faceoff Ballagh, Jake vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [02:51] Shot by MOR Somero, Jestin MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by COR Romano, Giancarlo MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [04:12] Shot by MOR Mott, Chris MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [04:12] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Neumann, Trevor won by COR.
0-0 [04:54] Shot by COR Donegan, Sutter MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [04:55] Faceoff Ballagh, Jake vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [05:01] Shot by COR Ballagh, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [06:03] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [06:21] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [06:48] Shot by COR Jahn, Matt MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [06:48] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [07:11] Shot by MOR Mott, Chris MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [07:39] Faceoff Ballagh, Jake vs Neumann, Trevor won by MOR.
0-0 [07:49] Shot by MOR Neumann, Trevor WIDE.
0-0 [08:00] Shot by COR Romano, Giancarlo MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [08:10] Shot by COR Ballagh, Jake MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [08:17] Shot by COR Ballagh, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [08:45] Shot by MOR Leas, Jonas HIT PIPE.
0-0 [08:57] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [09:03] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [09:34] Shot by COR Gaydos, Jacob MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [10:03] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [10:18] Shot by COR Jahn, Matt WIDE.
0-0 [10:40] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by COR.
0-0 [10:58] Penalty on Clouden, Andrew COR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:58] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:58] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:03] Shot by COR Homitz, Ethan MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:05] Faceoff Donegan, Sutter vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR

[12:28] GOAL by Morrisville St. Clark, Cameron (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Holm, Noah and Esposito, Luca, On
ice for MOR: Clark, Cameron; Holm, Noah; Esposito, Luca; Somero, Jestin; Grasby, Trevor, On ice for COR: Donegan, Sutter;
Grupp, Nick; Hildreth, Jona; Gaydos, Jacob, goal number 4 for season.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:28] Clouden, Andrew (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:28] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [12:28] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [13:22] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [13:28] Shot by COR Clouden, Andrew MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [13:51] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [14:02] Penalty on Melso, Eric MOR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP COR [14:02] Start power play for COR.
0-0 PP COR [14:02] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.



0-0 PP COR [14:10] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [14:10] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 PP COR [14:24] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [14:36] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny BLOCKED by Somero, Jestin.
0-0 PP COR [14:43] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [14:50] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [15:06] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael BLOCKED by Somero, Jestin.
0-0 PP COR [16:02] Melso, Eric (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [16:02] End power play for COR.
0-0 [16:03] Shot by COR Jahn, Matt MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [17:20] Penalty on Jahn, Matt COR 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:20] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:20] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:04] Shot by MOR Holm, Noah WIDE.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:21] Shot by MOR Clark, Cameron WIDE.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:30] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:59] Shot by COR Homitz, Ethan WIDE.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:20] Jahn, Matt (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:20] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [19:49] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [20:00] EMPTY NET at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [20:00] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Somero, Jestin won by MOR.
0-0 [20:00] Boyonoski, Garrett at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [00:32] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [01:06] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny WIDE.
0-0 [02:08] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Gerbis, Stevie won by MOR.
0-0 [02:13] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [02:25] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [02:32] Shot by COR Kuhl, John MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [02:32] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [02:38] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [02:50] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [03:42] Penalty on Clark, Cameron MOR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 PP COR [03:42] Start power play for COR.
0-0 PP COR [03:42] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 PP COR [04:04] Shot by COR Homitz, Ethan BLOCKED by Hart, Richard.
0-0 PP COR [04:21] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex WIDE.
0-0 PP COR [04:31] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Somero, Jestin won by MOR.
0-0 PP COR [04:44] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [05:05] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael WIDE.
0-0 PP COR [05:39] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny WIDE.
0-0 PP COR [05:42] Clark, Cameron (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [05:42] End power play for COR.
0-0 [06:19] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [06:39] Faceoff Ballagh, Jake vs Neumann, Trevor won by MOR.
0-0 [07:25] Shot by MOR Bredeson, Soren WIDE.
0-0 [08:29] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [08:34] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [08:40] Shot by COR Romano, Giancarlo MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [09:03] Penalty on Sciore, Michael COR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

0-0
PP
MOR [09:03] Start power play for MOR.



0-0
PP
MOR [09:03] Faceoff Donegan, Sutter vs Mott, Chris won by COR.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:17] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.

0-0
PP
MOR [11:03] Sciore, Michael (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [11:03] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [11:10] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor WIDE.
0-0 [11:10] Penalty on , TEAM MOR 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 PP COR [11:10] Start power play for COR.
0-0 PP COR [11:10] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Somero, Jestin won by MOR.

0-0 PP COR

[11:45] GOAL by SUNY Cortland Facchini, Johnny (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sciore, Michael and , , On ice for COR: Sciore,
Michael; Facchini, Johnny; Jahn, Matt; Donegan, Sutter; Berke, Nate, On ice for MOR: Somero, Jestin; Farmer-Valente,
James; Dodge, Jensen; Hart, Richard, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 PP COR [11:45] Tibbs, Brett (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [11:45] End power play for COR.
0-0 [11:45] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Neumann, Trevor won by COR.
0-0 [12:23] Shot by MOR Dodge, Jensen WIDE.
0-0 [12:30] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [13:17] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [13:57] Shot by MOR Clark, Cameron MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [13:58] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [14:49] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [14:49] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Neumann, Trevor won by MOR.

0-0

[14:55] GOAL by Morrisville St. Dodge, Jensen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hart, Richard and Tibbs, Brett, On ice for MOR:
Dodge, Jensen; Hart, Richard; Neumann, Trevor; Tibbs, Brett; Della Civita, Domenic, On ice for COR: Beaulieu, Shane;
Ballagh, Jake; Facchini, Johnny; Overland, Dorian; Anderson, Liam, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [14:55] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [15:08] Penalty on Veneklase, Trevor COR 2 minutes for Interference.

0-0
PP
MOR [15:08] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [15:08] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.

0-0
PP
MOR [15:45] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.

0-0
PP
MOR [15:55] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor MISSED, save Durante, Luca.

0-0
PP
MOR [16:01] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca HIT PIPE.

0-0
PP
MOR [16:12] Penalty on Somero, Jestin MOR 2 minutes for Interference.

0-0
PP
MOR [16:12] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [16:12] Faceoff Donegan, Sutter vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [16:35] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by COR.
0-0 [17:08] Veneklase, Trevor (COR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [17:08] Start power play for COR.
0-0 PP COR [17:33] Shot by COR Jahn, Matt MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [17:42] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael WIDE.
0-0 PP COR [17:50] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.

0-0 PP COR

[18:04] GOAL by SUNY Cortland Facchini, Johnny (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sciore, Michael and Jahn, Matt, On ice for COR:
Facchini, Johnny; Jahn, Matt; Donegan, Sutter; Bernardo, Anthony; Sciore, Michael, On ice for MOR: Melso, Eric; Mott, Chris;
Boisvert, James; Farmer-Valente, James, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 PP COR [18:04] Somero, Jestin (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [18:04] End power play for COR.
0-0 [18:04] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [18:17] Shot by MOR Dodge, Jensen MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [19:41] Shot by COR Homitz, Ethan MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [20:00] Shot by MOR Hart, Richard WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [00:07] Shot by COR Hildreth, Jona MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [00:30] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [01:15] Penalty on Jahn, Matt COR 2 minutes for Tripping.



0-0
PP
MOR [01:15] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [01:15] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [01:47] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor WIDE.

0-0
PP
MOR [01:56] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Durante, Luca.

0-0
PP
MOR [01:56] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [02:02] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Durante, Luca.

0-0
PP
MOR [02:02] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [02:10] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by COR.

0-0
PP
MOR [02:49] Faceoff Donegan, Sutter vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [03:15] Jahn, Matt (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [03:15] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [04:09] Shot by MOR Dodge, Jensen WIDE.
0-0 [04:17] Shot by MOR Tibbs, Brett MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [05:47] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [06:18] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [07:09] Shot by COR Ballagh, Jake BLOCKED by Boisvert, James.
0-0 [07:30] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by COR.
0-0 [07:35] Shot by COR Kuhl, John WIDE.
0-0 [08:13] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [08:47] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [09:07] Penalty on Esposito, Luca MOR 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-0 PP COR [09:07] Start power play for COR.
0-0 PP COR [09:07] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Somero, Jestin won by COR.
0-0 PP COR [10:13] Shot by COR Beaulieu, Shane MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [10:23] Shot by COR Homitz, Ethan BLOCKED by Holm, Noah.
0-0 PP COR [10:32] Shot by COR Grupp, Nick BLOCKED by Melso, Eric.
0-0 PP COR [10:43] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [10:47] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [10:56] Shot by COR Bernardo, Anthony MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 PP COR [11:07] Esposito, Luca (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP COR [11:07] End power play for COR.
0-0 [11:56] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Clark, Cameron won by COR.
0-0 [12:09] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [13:04] Shot by MOR Mott, Chris MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [13:04] Shot by MOR Kaplan, Jake MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [13:05] Faceoff Beaulieu, Shane vs Neumann, Trevor won by MOR.
0-0 [13:09] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Gerbis, Stevie won by MOR.
0-0 [13:37] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [13:40] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [13:51] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric WIDE.
0-0 [13:56] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [13:56] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Gerbis, Stevie won by COR.
0-0 [14:08] Shot by COR Facchini, Johnny WIDE.
0-0 [15:18] Shot by COR Veneklase, Trevor MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [15:18] Faceoff Homitz, Ethan vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [16:54] Shot by COR Gaydos, Jacob MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [16:58] Shot by COR Grupp, Nick MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [16:58] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [17:36] Penalty on Storjohann, Alex COR 2 minutes for HighSticking.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:36] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:36] Faceoff Romano, Giancarlo vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:41] Shot by MOR Clark, Cameron MISSED, save Durante, Luca.



0-0
PP
MOR [18:06] EMPTY NET at goalie for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:07] Timeout MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:07] Penalty on Veneklase, Trevor COR 2 minutes for Boarding.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:07] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:07] Boyonoski, Garrett at goalie for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:07] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:30] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:50] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Durante, Luca.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:06] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric MISSED, save Durante, Luca.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:36] Storjohann, Alex (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:36] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [19:40] Shot by MOR Holm, Noah WIDE.
0-0 [19:56] Shot by MOR Holm, Noah WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Esposito, Luca won by COR.
0-0 [00:07] Veneklase, Trevor (COR) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [00:07] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [00:43] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca WIDE.
0-0 [00:56] Shot by COR Grupp, Nick MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [01:47] Shot by COR Donegan, Sutter MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [01:47] Faceoff Veneklase, Trevor vs Melso, Eric won by MOR.
0-0 [02:00] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Durante, Luca.
0-0 [02:21] Shot by COR Storjohann, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [02:41] Shot by COR Sciore, Michael MISSED, save Boyonoski, Garrett.
0-0 [02:41] Faceoff Sciore, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.

0-0

[03:32] GOAL by SUNY Cortland Grupp, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING
GOAL), On ice for COR: Grupp, Nick; Homitz, Ethan; Sciore, Michael, On ice for MOR: Holm, Noah; Grasby, Trevor; Clark,
Cameron, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 [03:32] End of period.


